Sebastian Police Department
7725895233 1201 Main St, Sebastian, FL 32958

Media Blotter Report

Incident # Date
] 26-0307 02-15-2026
[ 26-0306 02-15-2026
] 26-0305 02-15-2026
[ 26-0304 02-15-2026
] 26-0303 02-15-2026
1 26-0302 02-15-2026
1 26-0301 02-15-2026
] 26-0300 02-15-2026
1 26-0299 02-15-2026
[ 260208 02-14-2026
] 26-0297 02-14-2026
[ 260296 02-14-2026
] 26-0295 02-14-2026
[0 26-0294 02-13-2026
1 26-0293 02-13-2026
] 26-0292 02-13-2026
] 26-0291 02-13-2026
1 26-0290 02-13-2026
1 26-0289 02-13-2026
] 26-0288 02-12-2026

Tuesday, February 17, 2026

Time

23:59

22:56

21:10

14:24

10:30

03:14

02:37

02:32

00:15

20:59

19:09

10:45

03:58

20:19

18:08

17:19

15:09

14:51

01:14

18:36

Offense Code

AND OR USE
Police Information
Agency Assist

Reckless Driver

GRAND THEFT 10K LESS
THAN 20K DOLS

HOME INVASION WITH
WEAPON

Suspicious Incident

PERSON UNDER 21
VIOLATE TOBACCO LAWS

Disturbance/fight

DRUGS-POSSESS-CNTRL
SUB WO PRESCR INCLDS
MARIJUANA

Hit and Run

AGGRAV ASSLT-W
DEADLY WEAPON
WITHOUT INTENT TO KIL

AND OR USE

GRAND THEFT OF MOTOR
VEHICLE

Disturbance/fight
Disturbance/fight

Accident

DRIVING UNDER
INFLUENCE

Accident

Location Status Code

617 U S HIGHWAY 1

730 WIMBROW

617 U S HIGHWAY 1

ROSELAND RD / RIVIERA

700 U S HIGHWAY 1

145 COPLY TER

844 TULIP Dr

458 EASY St

1405 INDIAN RIVER Dr

Schumann Drive / Admiral
Circle

Sebastian Blvd E
Roseland Rd

(CR512)/

244 CONCHA Dr

999 SEBASTIAN Blvd

9150 SEBASTIAN Blvd

691 BALBOA ST

617 U S HIGHWAY 1

717 U S HIGHWAY 1

9490 90TH Ave

100 BLK MAIN ST

1424 U S HIGHWAY 1 - STE B
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Incident # Date

] 26-0287 02-12-2026
[] 26-0286 02-12-2026
] 26-0285 02-11-2026
1 26-0284 02-11-2026
[ 26.0283 02-10-2026
] 26-0282 02-10-2026
] 26-0281 02-10-2026
1 26-0280 02-10-2026
[ 260279 02-10-2026
] 26-0278 02-09-2026
] 26-0277 02-09-2026
] 26-0276 02-09-2026
] 26-0275 02-09-2026
] 26-0274 02-09-2026
] 26-0273 02-09-2026

Tuesday, February 17, 2026

Time

10:20

01:41

18:47

16:08

22:59

16:41

11:39

11:13

01:04

21:15

17:28

12:14

10:08

08:41

07:42

Offense Code

Traffic Stop
WELFARE CHECK

Disturbance/fight

MARIJUANA-POSSESS-
NOT MORE THAN 20
GRAMS

Grand Theft
Agency Assist

Hit and Run

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE
SUSPENDED WITH
KNOWLEDGE

Disturbance/fight
Theft
Burglary/vehicle
TEST CALL
Accident

Accident

Location Status Code

Delaware Avenue / Sebastian
BlvdW (CR512)

617 U S HIGHWAY 1

1302 LACONIA

1580 U S HIGHWAY 1

1225 MAIN St

105 ADMIRAL CIR - APT B

144 MABRY St

Barber Street / Fulton Way

Wimbrow Drive (south) / Del
Monte Road

1130 INDIAN RIVER Dr

825 CODY Ave

2001 U S HIGHWAY 1

105 MARSH St - B

1927 U S HIGHWAY 1

JACKSON & US Highway 1 N
(SR 5)
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