

Sebastian Police Department

7725895233 1201 Main St, Sebastian, FL 32958

Media Blotter Report

Incident #	Date	Time	Offense Code	Location	Status Code
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0307	02-15-2026	23:59	AND OR USE	617 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0306	02-15-2026	22:56	Police Information	730 WIMBROW	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0305	02-15-2026	21:10	Agency Assist	617 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0304	02-15-2026	14:24	Reckless Driver	ROSELAND RD / RIVIERA	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0303	02-15-2026	10:30	GRAND THEFT 10K LESS THAN 20K DOLS	700 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0302	02-15-2026	03:14	HOME INVASION WITH WEAPON	145 COPLY TER	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0301	02-15-2026	02:37	Suspicious Incident	844 TULIP Dr	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0300	02-15-2026	02:32	PERSON UNDER 21 VIOLATE TOBACCO LAWS	458 EASY St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0299	02-15-2026	00:15	Disturbance/fight	1405 INDIAN RIVER Dr	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0298	02-14-2026	20:59	DRUGS-POSSESS-CNTRL SUB WO PRESCR INCLDS MARIJUANA	Schumann Drive / Admiral Circle	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0297	02-14-2026	19:09	Hit and Run	Sebastian Blvd E (CR 512) / Roseland Rd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0296	02-14-2026	10:45	AGGRAV ASSLT-W DEADLY WEAPON WITHOUT INTENT TO KIL	244 CONCHA Dr	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0295	02-14-2026	03:58	AND OR USE	999 SEBASTIAN Blvd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0294	02-13-2026	20:19	GRAND THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE	9150 SEBASTIAN Blvd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0293	02-13-2026	18:08	[REDACTED]	691 BALBOA ST	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0292	02-13-2026	17:19	Disturbance/fight	617 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0291	02-13-2026	15:09	Disturbance/fight	717 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0290	02-13-2026	14:51	Accident	9490 90TH Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0289	02-13-2026	01:14	DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE	100 BLK MAIN ST	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0288	02-12-2026	18:36	Accident	1424 U S HIGHWAY 1 - STE B	

Incident #	Date	Time	Offense Code	Location	Status Code
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0287	02-12-2026	10:20	Traffic Stop	Delaware Avenue / Sebastian Blvd W (CR 512)	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0286	02-12-2026	01:41	WELFARE CHECK	617 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0285	02-11-2026	18:47	Disturbance/fight	1302 LACONIA	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0284	02-11-2026	16:08	██████████	1580 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0283	02-10-2026	22:59	MARIJUANA-POSSESS- NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS	1225 MAIN St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0282	02-10-2026	16:41	Grand Theft	105 ADMIRAL CIR - APT B	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0281	02-10-2026	11:39	Agency Assist	144 MABRY St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0280	02-10-2026	11:13	Hit and Run	Barber Street / Fulton Way	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0279	02-10-2026	01:04	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED WITH KNOWLEDGE	Wimbrow Drive (south) / Del Monte Road	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0278	02-09-2026	21:15	Disturbance/fight	1130 INDIAN RIVER Dr	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0277	02-09-2026	17:28	Theft	825 CODY Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0276	02-09-2026	12:14	Burglary/vehicle	2001 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0275	02-09-2026	10:08	TEST CALL	105 MARSH St - B	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0274	02-09-2026	08:41	Accident	1927 U S HIGHWAY 1	
<input type="checkbox"/> 26-0273	02-09-2026	07:42	Accident	JACKSON & US Highway 1 N (SR 5)	